

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	2017 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	11/1/2020 to 11/30/2020
Distribution Date:	December 28, 2020
Contact Name:	Robert T McRae
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7180
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	bmcrae@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	22,994	22,648	68,049,618	67,355,246	2,229,912	2,215,366	31.09%	31.05%	5.79%	5.79%	5.63%	5.63%	123.91	124.12
Unsubsidized Stafford	18,386	18,124	92,004,801	91,289,362	5,189,277	5,145,069	43.00%	43.05%	6.20%	6.20%	6.05%	6.05%	148.20	148.57
Subsidized Consolidation	1,650	1,630	20,673,248	20,488,933	430,625	428,849	9.34%	9.34%	5.05%	5.06%	4.55%	4.56%	162.25	161.82
Unsubsidized Consolidation	1,635	1,618	29,519,969	29,233,751	680,972	695,613	13.36%	13.36%	5.08%	5.09%	4.54%	4.54%	177.75	177.17
PLUS and Grad PLUS	442	432	6,638,185	6,553,788	540,044	547,326	3.18%	3.17%	8.30%	8.30%	7.83%	7.84%	164.22	165.90
SLS	10	10	67,324	67,324	1,306	1,490	0.03%	0.03%	3.32%	3.32%	3.32%	3.32%	78.43	77.20
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%	5.87%	5.87%	5.62%	5.63%	146.41	146.57
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	9,876	9,731	41,252,773	40,827,853	1,115,051	1,108,692	18.74%	18.72%	3.36%	3.36%	2.99%	2.99%	145.50	145.03
Non-Floor	35,241	34,731	175,700,372	174,160,551	7,957,085	7,925,021	81.26%	81.28%	6.46%	6.46%	6.24%	6.24%	146.62	146.93
Total	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%	5.87%	5.87%	5.62%	5.63%	146.41	146.57
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	32,960	31,514	153,218,336	145,956,698	5,934,685	5,679,765	70.41%	67.69%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	955	1,413	4,446,369	7,594,074	139,910	307,712	2.03%	3.53%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,235	557	6,001,639	2,651,087	285,030	101,111	2.78%	1.23%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	1,811	922	10,674,552	4,477,705	557,173	240,870	4.97%	2.11%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	169	1,451	1,005,480	8,738,602	41,752	499,296	0.46%	4.12%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	74	153	389,841	867,982	18,476	41,379	0.18%	0.40%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	69	61	395,577	338,690	17,182	18,173	0.18%	0.16%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	46	61	307,884	289,755	17,081	13,202	0.15%	0.13%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	26	44	117,253	295,387	6,141	17,739	0.06%	0.14%						
271+ Days Delinquent	30	28	226,975	241,970	21,141	23,885	0.11%	0.12%						
Total Repayment	37,375	36,204	176,783,906	171,451,950	7,038,571	6,943,132	81.33%	79.63%						
In School	110	106	465,135	452,450	147,783	141,964	0.27%	0.27%						
Grace	28	13	99,977	44,903	44,312	15,214	0.06%	0.03%						
Forbearance	4,176	4,801	25,015,380	28,790,603	830,525	900,341	11.43%	13.25%						
Deferment	3,114	3,063	13,353,847	13,146,885	813,343	850,245	6.27%	6.25%						
Claims in Progress	124	93	581,380	457,088	46,311	35,668	0.28%	0.22%						
Claims Denied	190	182	653,520	644,525	151,291	147,149	0.36%	0.35%						
Total Portfolio	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%						

Portfolio by School Type *	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	4 Year	26,843	26,427	103,770,610	102,653,685	4,015,172	3,950,692	47.69%
2 Year	6,012	5,934	21,074,172	20,984,454	912,206	929,005	9.73%	9.78%
Graduate	6,666	6,541	51,073,265	50,588,626	2,759,335	2,765,809	23.82%	23.82%
Proprietary	4,192	4,170	18,107,862	18,036,510	862,662	849,274	8.39%	8.43%
Unknown	1,404	1,390	22,927,236	22,725,129	522,761	538,933	10.37%	10.38%
Total Balance	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	19,250	18,984	81,112,538	80,401,611	4,170,059	4,135,727	37.73%	37.74%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	21,339	21,039	79,289,980	78,685,894	3,294,338	3,278,548	36.54%	36.59%
LIBOR+2.24	662	655	11,835,368	11,694,357	365,141	364,252	5.40%	5.38%
LIBOR+2.64	3,271	3,194	41,708,628	41,205,201	1,157,950	1,166,082	18.96%	18.91%
T+2.20/2.80	203	200	547,480	545,035	12,199	12,784	0.25%	0.25%
T+2.50/3.10	20	20	106,600	106,600	649	758	0.05%	0.05%
T+3.10	310	308	2,158,328	2,156,372	67,416	70,781	0.98%	0.99%
T+3.25	48	48	154,919	154,478	3,949	4,253	0.07%	0.07%
T+3.50	14	14	39,304	38,856	435	528	0.02%	0.02%
Total Pool Balance	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits

Principal Reduction:

1.0% Eligible	81	79	316,573	328,531	9,030	10,367	0.14%	0.15%
1.5% Eligible	1	1	5,028	4,983	10	10	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	113	105	466,706	441,401	30,401	29,541	0.22%	0.21%
3.0% Eligible	59	57	356,036	354,671	68,411	62,236	0.19%	0.19%
4.0% Eligible	11	10	33,526	29,164	1,693	1,635	0.02%	0.01%
None Offered & Qualified †	44,852	44,210	215,775,276	213,829,654	8,962,591	8,929,924	99.43%	99.44%
Total	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%

Rate Reduction Benefits

.25% Qualified	2,866	2,823	11,514,695	11,458,139	559,780	566,587	5.34%	5.37%
.375% Qualified	19	19	263,200	262,071	2,706	3,100	0.12%	0.12%
1.0% Qualified	1,343	1,317	16,664,269	16,388,684	155,546	152,926	7.44%	7.38%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,349	3,349	140	157	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	277	268	684,323	673,234	20,606	20,646	0.31%	0.31%
1.75% Qualified	49	49	635,158	609,283	19,594	20,211	0.29%	0.28%
2.0% Qualified	656	643	1,193,203	1,177,279	32,459	32,379	0.54%	0.54%
.25% Eligible	43	38	181,362	152,468	76,561	65,777	0.11%	0.10%
1.0% Eligible	97	100	2,393,840	2,607,188	54,194	61,867	1.08%	1.19%
1.50% Eligible	19	19	78,969	78,969	1,811	2,139	0.04%	0.04%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	691	680	2,783,459	2,707,827	98,065	81,991	1.28%	1.24%
None Offered	39,055	38,504	180,557,318	178,869,913	8,050,674	8,025,933	83.45%	83.43%
Total	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
Automatic Payment Benefit								
.25% Qualified	4,685	4,610	27,625,036	27,188,653	366,910	359,343	12.38%	12.30%
.33% Qualified	160	155	359,706	339,446	2,958	2,854	0.16%	0.15%
.50% Qualified	85	86	434,651	431,506	1,985	1,907	0.19%	0.19%
1.0% Qualified	168	162	608,301	587,605	15,306	15,592	0.28%	0.27%
1.25% Qualified	1,054	1,042	5,258,655	5,177,986	26,329	25,080	2.34%	2.32%
1.50% Qualified	19	19	363,601	362,860	73,795	74,672	0.19%	0.20%
1.75% Qualified	247	246	1,027,595	1,017,186	8,458	8,071	0.46%	0.46%
2.0% Qualified	746	732	2,518,156	2,501,386	81,531	69,761	1.15%	1.15%
2.50% Qualified	577	555	3,068,585	2,954,389	21,243	21,500	1.37%	1.33%
3.0% Qualified	250	248	704,328	689,193	16,096	16,003	0.32%	0.31%
.25% Eligible	11,725	11,560	57,799,599	57,482,476	2,441,028	2,447,811	26.65%	26.75%
.33% Eligible	286	266	933,690	854,617	41,465	39,355	0.43%	0.40%
.50% Eligible	222	216	2,107,464	2,059,546	119,248	120,920	0.98%	0.97%
1.0% Eligible	393	380	1,583,829	1,566,228	83,608	84,640	0.74%	0.74%
1.25% Eligible	2,592	2,578	15,883,494	15,862,405	543,896	553,762	7.27%	7.33%
1.50% Eligible	44	44	1,064,915	1,061,508	78,641	82,054	0.51%	0.51%
1.75% Eligible	615	612	2,562,198	2,557,126	97,338	93,949	1.18%	1.18%
2.0% Eligible	1,684	1,658	9,694,923	9,618,321	612,769	614,716	4.56%	4.57%
2.50% Eligible	318	313	1,149,077	1,140,169	39,469	38,520	0.53%	0.53%
3.0% Eligible	723	709	2,762,336	2,745,149	183,078	178,315	1.30%	1.30%
None Offered	18,524	18,271	79,443,006	78,790,649	4,216,985	4,184,888	37.01%	37.04%
Total	45,117	44,462	216,953,145	214,988,404	9,072,136	9,033,713	100.00%	100.00%

Qualified - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

Eligible - benefits are available, but not yet earned